BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 502-603-1 01
Issue 8, September 1980
REFERENCE
2634-, 2635-, 2636-, 2637-, 2638-, 2639-, 2682-, AND 2683-TYPE
TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION

1.05 Early models designated with a single letter
code (C or D) are equipped with 598-, 599-,
656-, or 657-type keys using a KS-type connector.
Later models designated by a double letter (AA,
CA, or DA) and triple letter (AAM, CAM, or DAM)
are equipped with 635-type keys using 508- or
509-type plugs. The 598- and 599-type keys are
electrically and mechanically interchangeable with
the 656- and 657-type. None of these keys, however,
are compatible with the 635-type keys and cannot
be intermixed. Current production 635-type keys
have been modified for easy lamp replacement.
Remove lamp cap and insert 553C tool through
hole in top of button. In early production keys,
it was necessary to remove faceplate, key collar,
and button to change lamps.
1.06 All triple and four letter coded sets (modular)
are furnished from the factory equipped with
a G15A handset, H4DU handset cord and 616E jack
assembly. Early model (nonmodular) single and
double letter code sets were furnished equipped
with a G3-type handset and cord.
1.07 All single, double, and triple letter coded
sets are rated MD and will be replaced by
modular four-letter coded sets.
1.08 Table A lists the major features of these
CALL DIRECTOR telephone sets and also
their intended use.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
2.01 Refer to Table B for available telephone set
codes and color information.
2.02 The faceplate assemblies listed in Tables C
through F consist of a faceplate and three
mats; one each in silver (-78), gold (-79), and the
coordinated color. The coordinated color suffix is
found in Table B.
2.03 Tables G and H lists bezels, housings, and
replaceable components. Refer to Section
502-600-100 for replacement procedures for these
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-603-1 01
common components and also for additional installation
and maintenance information.
2.04 Current production telephone sets are
factory-equipped with a KS-20419L1 (10 volt
ac only) buzzer. Provisions are made for mounting
one KS-8109L2 buzzer when an additional buzzer
is desired.
2.05 •when a polarity guard is required with
any of these sets, a D-181006 Kit of Parts
(ordered separately) can be installed. For installation
and connection information refer to Section 502-600-100
and appropriate Service section for specific set
codes in Division 502.t
3. TABLE INDEX
Table A-Major Features
Table B-Ordering Guide
Table C-Faceplates and Mats for 2634- and
2635-Type Telephone Sets
Table D-Faceplates and Mats for 2636- and
2637-Type Telephone Sets
Table E-Faceplates and Mats for 2638- and
2639-Type Telephone Sets
Table F-Faceplates and Mats for 2682- and
2683-Type Telephone Sets
Table G-Bezel and Housing Assembly
Table H-Replaceable Components
Table 1-Key Arrangements-18-Button Single
Letter (MD) Code Sets
Table J-Key Arrangements-18-Button Double
Letter (MD), Triple Letter (MD),
and Four Letter Coded Sets
Table K-Key Arrangements-30-Button Single
Letter (MD) Code Sets
Table L-Key Arrangements-30-Button Double
Letter (MD), Triple Letter (MD),
and Four Letter Coded Sets
Table M-Key Identification
tTABLE At
MAJOR FEATURES
SET CODE
~ Ill 10 ,...
~ ~ N C')
C') C') C') IB IB
FEATURE
10 10 10 10 10 10
N N N N N N N N
18-Button • • • •
30-Button • • • •
2-/ 4-Wire Operation • •
Handset/Headset Operation • • • • • •
Concentrator • • • •
Speakerphone 3-Type (MD) or 4A • • • •
lAKTS • •
lAl, 1A2, 6A, or 6B KTS • • • • • • • •
Page 2
ISS 8, SECTION 502-603-101
.TABLE Bt
ORDERING GUIDE
MATS
TEL SET TEL COLOR COLOR
CODE SET COLOR SUFFIX COORDINATED SUFFIX
COLOR
Black (-03) Charcoal ( -70)
2634DAMS1 Green (-51) Light Green ( -71)
2635DAMS1
2636CAMS1
Yellow (-56) Light Yellow (-72)
2637DAMS1 White (-58) Light Gray (-73)
2638CAMS1
Light Beige (-60) Muted Beige (-75)
2639DAMS1
2682AAMS1 Aqua Blue (-62) Muted Blue (-76)
2683AAMS1 Silver (-78)
Any color
Tel set (Note) Gold ( -79)
Note: Silver or Gold mats can be used with any color telephone set.
Page 3
SECTION 502-603-101
• TABLE C t
FAaPLATES AND MATS FOR 2634- AND 2635-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
TEL SET SET CODE
FACEPLATE FACEPLATE
ASSEMBLY ONLY
MATS*,t
818380701 (P-83H070)
1,2,6,7,9,10 220Al- 840149223 818380719 (P-83H071)
818380727 (P-83H072)
818380735 (P-83H073)
818380750 (P-83H075)
4 220B1- 840149231 818380768 (P-83H076)
818380784 (P-83H078)
26340
818380792 (P-83H079)
818381709 (P-83H170)
11, 13 220C1- 840149249 818381717 (P-83H171)
818381725 (P-83H172)
818381733 (P-83H173)
818381758 (P-83H175)
12 22001- 840149256 818381766 (P-83H176)
818381782 (P-83H178)
818381790 (P-83H179)
828336701 (P-83L670)
828336719 (P-83L671)
802697045
828336727 (P-83L672)
1, 2, 4, 6, 7 220R1- 838336735 (P-83L673)
(P-269704) 828336750 (P-83L675)
828336768 (P-83L676)
828336784 (P-83L678)
26340A, 828336792 (P-83L679)
26340AM, 828337709 (P-83L770)
2634DAMS1 828337717 (P-83L 771)
802697052
828337725 (P-83L772)
11, 12, 13 22081- 828337733 (P-83L773)
(P-269705) 828337758 (P-83L775)
828337766 (P-83L 776)
828337782 (P-83L778)
828337790 (P-83L779)
818480709 (P-84H070)
1, 2,3 221A1- 840149306 818480717 (P-84H071)
818480725 (P-84H072)
818480733 (P-84H073)
818480758 (P-84H075)
4 221B1- 840149314 818480766 (P-84H076)
818480782 (P-84H078)
818480790 (P-84H079)